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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 2BB-BOS1217 Discharge notifications

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jun 24, 2014 at 1:43 PM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

for the file and action

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>
Date: Sat, May 24, 2014 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: 2BB-BOS1217 Discharge notifications
To: "Venter, Katsky" <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com>
Cc: "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Bowes-Lyon, Lea-Marie" <lea-marie.bowes-lyon@tmacresources.com>, Enviro
<enviro@robertsclan.ca>, "Roesch, John" <jroesch@qiniq.com>

Hello Katsky,

 

You are authorized to proceed with the discharges under 2BB-BOS1217 as proposed in your May 24 notification, upon receipt of compliant water quality

results.  Please ensure that appropriate erosion control measures are in place for all tundra discharges.

 

Regards,

 

 

 

Eva Paul
A/Manager Field Operations | Gestionnaire intérimaire, Opérations régionales

Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources hydriques

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada | Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada

Nunavut Regional Office | Bureau régional du Nunavut

Building 969, PO Box 2200 | Édifice 969, CP 2200

Iqaluit, NU  X0A 0H0

 

Phone | Tél. : 867-975-4548

Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490

Fax | Téléc. : 867-979-6445

Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

 

>>> Katsky Venter <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com> 5/24/2014 12:08 PM >>>
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Hello Eva,

 

Please find attached our discharge notifications in advance of spring melt for the Doris and the Boston water licences.

 

Let me know if you have any questions.

 

All the best,

Katsky

 

 

Katsky Venter

Environmental Site Manager

TMAC Resources Inc.

 

Hope Bay Project

c/o BBE Global Logistics

#18 Yellowknife Airport

Yellowknife, NT X1A 3T2

Cell: 250.538.2306

 

“Building Canada’s next Gold Mining District”

 

 

tel:250.538.2306
http://www.tmacresources.com/
http://www.facebook.com/tmacresources

